logo
area
Vacuum for HL-LHC CC
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone
International Review of the Crab Cavity system design and production plan for the HL-LHC, 21 June 2019
logo
area

 Planning: vacuum equipment for WP4 – EDMS#2155574
 Criteria for vacuum acceptance tests - EDMS#1752123
 Codification of surface cleanliness levels – EDMS#347564
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone, 20.06.2019 24
logo
area
Thanks for your attention
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone, 20.06.2019 25
logo
area
Extra slides
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone, 20.06.2019 26
logo
area
Vacuum input - Alignment specifications
27
The CCs beam line will be equipped with the Frequency Scanning Interferometry (FSI) alignment system.
The non-crabbed beam line is rigidly attached to the CCs, thus, it will follow the CCs displacements.
The adjustment of the cavities is performed at room temperature.
The position at warm will be known quite accurately (± 0.1 mm at 1σ).
The contributions taken into account in the alignment tolerance budget are:
 Fiducialisation of the axis of the cavity with respect to the magnetic centre = 0.5 mm (in diameter);
 The cold bore position with respect to the cavity magnetic centre = 1.75 mm (in radius);
 Internal monitoring of the position of the mechanical axis of the flanges of the dressed cavities:
 Rx: < 0.057° → Ø0.5 mm/500 mm (neglected);
 Rz: < 0.3° → ≈Ø1 mm (in radius).
Note that the ground motion is not taken into account since the cavities are remotely aligned.
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone, 20.06.2019
logo
area
Remotely aligned D2 VABs
 D2 VAB with the new VSC interface platform and with the SU remote alignment platform (type 2).
 Vacuum chambers (VCs), between D2 and the CCs, must be remote aligned (in study).
 VCs embarked with the VAB.
28
 Total
 2 VVGs already in the WP12 baseline.
 1 Survey platform for type 2 support to be added to WP12 baseline.
 8 VVGs + 4 DRF + 2 new vacuum chambers + 2 flange transition pieces already
included in the WP4 baseline.
 Motors + sensors kit by WP15.4.
logo
area
Master schedule WP4
V. Baglin, A. Carvalho, G. Riddone, 20.06.2019 29
logo
area
C. Garion 30
Beam screen extremities and interconnections
Layout
0/90° cut
+/-45° cut
• More compact components (transversally)
• Longer absorber at the beam screen extremities
• Update of the interconnection module design
*BPM model provided by WP 13
logo
area
C. Garion 31
Beam screen extremities and interconnections
Interconnection module
Copper Beryllium deformable RF bridge:
• Circular aperture
• C17410
• 0.1 mm thick, 3 mm width, gap: 1.4 mm
• 3 convolutions 20 titanium G5 springs
(total prestress: ~360 N)
Static RF